
September 10, 2002 Gubernatorial Primary Election

MARYLAND STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS

COUNTY-WIDE VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 38,415  37.73 14,477 424 14,053
Allegany 

 271,661  27.81 75,553 1,682 73,871
Anne Arundel 

 282,914  36.35 94,549 2,306 92,243
Baltimore City

 406,527  32.53 132,226 2,874 129,352
Baltimore 

 52,274  22.81 11,926 345 11,581
Calvert 

 13,925  27.51 3,826 116 3,710
Caroline 

 85,497  33.10 28,301 858 27,443
Carroll 

 42,175  27.89 11,764 276 11,488
Cecil 

 61,070  22.52 13,754 499 13,255
Charles 

 16,123  42.47 6,848 273 6,575
Dorchester 

 116,098  24.51 28,460 655 27,805
Frederick 

 15,398  39.19 6,035 139 5,896
Garrett 

 123,051  30.08 37,011 877 36,134
Harford 

 156,505  25.55 39,989 908 39,081
Howard 

 10,317  45.72 4,717 198 4,519
Kent 

 462,987  31.05 143,762 4,340 139,422
Montgomery 

 360,875  32.25 116,368 2,009 114,359
Prince George's 

 23,259  40.20 9,350 265 9,085
Queen Anne's 

 41,552  33.97 14,116 496 13,620
St. Mary's 

 11,103  37.64 4,179 128 4,051
Somerset 

 22,597  32.26 7,273 299 6,974
Talbot 

 69,435  20.50 14,237 593 13,644
Washington 

 43,885  29.39 12,898 394 12,504
Wicomico 

 30,309  32.25 9,776 409 9,367
Worcester 

 30.76 841,395 21,363 2,757,952  820,032
Grand Total
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September 10, 2002 Gubernatorial Primary Election

MARYLAND STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS

CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT : 01 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 66,221  30.85 20,431 468 19,963Anne Arundel 

 40,241  34.38 13,834 355 13,479Baltimore 

 13,925  27.48 3,826 116 3,710Caroline 

 42,175  27.89 11,764 276 11,488Cecil 

 16,123  42.47 6,848 273 6,575Dorchester 

 66,753  31.31 20,900 546 20,354Harford 

 10,317  45.72 4,717 198 4,519Kent 

 23,259  40.20 9,350 265 9,085Queen Anne's 

 11,103  37.64 4,179 128 4,051Somerset 

 22,597  32.26 7,273 299 6,974Talbot 

 43,885  29.39 12,898 394 12,504Wicomico 

 30,309  32.25 9,776 409 9,367Worcester 

 32.52 125,796 3,727 386,908  122,069
Grand Total

CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT : 02 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 47,742  27.58 13,165 234 12,931Anne Arundel 

 44,840  34.08 14,129 267 13,862Baltimore City

 182,970  32.46 59,387 1,305 58,082Baltimore 

 38,928  26.67 10,381 216 10,165Harford 

 31.20 97,062 2,022 314,480  95,040
Grand Total
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September 10, 2002 Gubernatorial Primary Election

MARYLAND STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS

CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT : 03 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 127,773  26.64 34,039 825 33,214Anne Arundel 

 79,539  39.32 28,014 850 27,164Baltimore City

 102,646  32.46 33,315 694 32,621Baltimore 

 46,640  24.47 11,415 212 11,203Howard 

 30.66 106,783 2,581 356,598  104,202
Grand Total

CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT : 04 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 128,618  30.29 38,955 4,487 34,468Montgomery 

 184,187  33.37 61,464 942 60,522Prince George's 

 32.10 100,419 5,429 312,805  94,990
Grand Total

CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT : 05 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 29,925  26.46 7,918 155 7,763Anne Arundel 

 42,574  28.01 11,926 345 11,581Calvert 

 61,070  22.52 13,754 499 13,255Charles 

 161,392  32.45 52,378 974 51,404Prince George's 

 41,552  33.97 14,116 496 13,620St. Mary's 

 29.74 100,092 2,469 336,513  97,623
Grand Total
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September 10, 2002 Gubernatorial Primary Election

MARYLAND STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS

CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT : 06 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 38,415  37.73 14,477 424 14,053Allegany 

 19,866  31.73 6,303 163 6,140Baltimore 

 85,497  33.10 28,301 858 27,443Carroll 

 116,098  24.51 28,460 655 27,805Frederick 

 15,398  39.19 6,035 139 5,896Garrett 

 17,370  32.99 5,730 115 5,615Harford 

 10,701  62.05 6,640 4,340 2,300Montgomery 

 69,435  20.50 14,237 593 13,644Washington 

 29.56 110,183 7,287 372,780  102,896
Grand Total

CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT : 07 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 158,535  33.06 52,406 1,189 51,217Baltimore City

 60,785  31.89 19,387 357 19,030Baltimore 

 109,865  26.01 28,575 696 27,879Howard 

 30.49 100,368 2,242 329,185  98,126
Grand Total

CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT : 08 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 323,668  33.06 106,994 4,340 102,654Montgomery 

 15,296  42.39 6,484 93 6,391Prince George's 

 33.48 113,478 4,433 338,964  109,045
Grand Total
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September 10, 2002 Gubernatorial Primary Election

MARYLAND STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT : 01 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 38,415  37.80 14,477 424 14,053Allegany 

 15,398  39.19 6,035 139 5,896Garrett 

 7,256  20.59 1,494 21 1,473Washington 

 36.11 22,006 584 61,069  21,422
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE SUB-DISTRICT : 01A VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 5,188  39.92 2,067 71 1,996Allegany 

 15,398  39.19 6,035 139 5,896Garrett 

 39.38 8,102 210 20,586  7,892
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE SUB-DISTRICT : 01B VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 20,188  39.48 7,949 188 7,761Allegany 

 39.48 7,949 188 20,188  7,761
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE SUB-DISTRICT : 01C VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 13,039  37.84 4,461 165 4,296Allegany 

 7,256  20.59 1,494 21 1,473Washington 

 31.27 5,955 186 20,295  5,769
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT : 02 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 61,187  20.51 12,550 569 11,981Washington 

 20.51 12,550 569 61,187  11,981
Grand Total
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September 10, 2002 Gubernatorial Primary Election

MARYLAND STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS

LEGISLATIVE SUB-DISTRICT : 02A VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 23,486  23.58 5,539 266 5,273Washington 

 23.58 5,539 266 23,486  5,273
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE SUB-DISTRICT : 02B VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 18,919  19.73 3,732 118 3,614Washington 

 19.73 3,732 118 18,919  3,614
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE SUB-DISTRICT : 02C VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 18,782  17.46 3,279 185 3,094Washington 

 17.46 3,279 185 18,782  3,094
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT : 03 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 70,121  24.01 16,835 459 16,376Frederick 

 993  19.44 193 3 190Washington 

 23.94 17,028 462 71,114  16,566
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE SUB-DISTRICT : 03A VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 47,369  23.66 11,209 357 10,852Frederick 

 23.66 11,209 357 47,369  10,852
Grand Total
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September 10, 2002 Gubernatorial Primary Election

MARYLAND STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS

LEGISLATIVE SUB-DISTRICT : 03B VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 22,752  24.73 5,626 102 5,524Frederick 

 993  19.44 193 3 190Washington 

 24.51 5,819 105 23,745  5,714
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT : 04 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 18,277  30.96 5,658 135 5,523Carroll 

 45,977  25.28 11,625 196 11,429Frederick 

 26.90 17,283 331 64,254  16,952
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE SUB-DISTRICT : 04A VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 42,606  25.73 10,962 189 10,773Frederick 

 25.73 10,962 189 42,606  10,773
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE SUB-DISTRICT : 04B VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 18,277  30.96 5,658 135 5,523Carroll 

 3,371  19.67 663 7 656Frederick 

 29.20 6,321 142 21,648  6,179
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT : 05 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 25,606  31.48 8,061 213 7,848Baltimore 

 44,112  32.62 14,389 463 13,926Carroll 

 32.20 22,450 676 69,718  21,774
Grand Total
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September 10, 2002 Gubernatorial Primary Election

MARYLAND STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS

LEGISLATIVE SUB-DISTRICT : 05A VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 44,112  32.62 14,389 463 13,926Carroll 

 32.62 14,389 463 44,112  13,926
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE SUB-DISTRICT : 05B VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 25,606  31.48 8,061 213 7,848Baltimore 

 31.48 8,061 213 25,606  7,848
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT : 06 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 51,717  33.88 17,521 301 17,220Baltimore 

 33.88 17,521 301 51,717  17,220
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT : 07 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 44,497  31.55 14,041 263 13,778Baltimore 

 16,404  27.68 4,541 113 4,428Harford 

 30.51 18,582 376 60,901  18,206
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT : 08 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 63,455  31.47 19,970 416 19,554Baltimore 

 31.47 19,970 416 63,455  19,554
Grand Total
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September 10, 2002 Gubernatorial Primary Election

MARYLAND STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT : 09 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 23,108  36.01 8,321 260 8,061Carroll 

 52,511  27.26 14,315 358 13,957Howard 

 29.93 22,636 618 75,619  22,018
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE SUB-DISTRICT : 09A VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 52,511  27.26 14,315 358 13,957Howard 

 27.26 14,315 358 52,511  13,957
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE SUB-DISTRICT : 09B VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 23,408  35.55 8,321 260 8,061Carroll 

 35.55 8,321 260 23,408  8,061
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT : 10 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 57,523  32.44 18,662 295 18,367Baltimore 

 32.44 18,662 295 57,523  18,367
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT : 11 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 69,036  32.01 22,096 453 21,643Baltimore 

 32.01 22,096 453 69,036  21,643
Grand Total
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September 10, 2002 Gubernatorial Primary Election

MARYLAND STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT : 12 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 31,499  29.68 9,348 188 9,160Baltimore 

 35,243  25.13 8,856 228 8,628Howard 

 27.28 18,204 416 66,742  17,788
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE SUB-DISTRICT : 12A VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 31,499  29.68 9,348 188 9,160Baltimore 

 9,019  23.16 2,089 41 2,048Howard 

 28.23 11,437 229 40,518  11,208
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE SUB-DISTRICT : 12B VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 26,224  25.80 6,767 187 6,580Howard 

 25.80 6,767 187 26,224  6,580
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT : 13 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 57,751  29.12 16,819 322 16,497Howard 

 29.12 16,819 322 57,751  16,497
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT : 14 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 62,445  33.70 21,043 4,340 16,703Montgomery 

 33.70 21,043 4,340 62,445  16,703
Grand Total
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September 10, 2002 Gubernatorial Primary Election

MARYLAND STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT : 15 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 63,669  33.38 21,255 4,343 16,912Montgomery 

 33.38 21,255 4,343 63,669  16,912
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT : 16 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 68,038  41.52 28,251 4,340 23,911Montgomery 

 41.52 28,251 4,340 68,038  23,911
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT : 17 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 52,420  35.20 18,454 4,339 14,115Montgomery 

 35.20 18,454 4,339 52,420  14,115
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT : 18 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 56,914  43.79 24,920 4,343 20,577Montgomery 

 43.79 24,920 4,343 56,914  20,577
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT : 19 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 60,090  39.48 23,724 4,340 19,384Montgomery 

 39.48 23,724 4,340 60,090  19,384
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT : 20 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 46,763  41.89 19,591 4,340 15,251Montgomery 

 41.89 19,591 4,340 46,763  15,251
Grand Total
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September 10, 2002 Gubernatorial Primary Election

MARYLAND STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT : 21 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 9,904  24.03 2,380 44 2,336Anne Arundel 

 33,337  31.32 10,440 179 10,261Prince George's 

 29.65 12,820 223 43,241  12,597
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT : 22 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 43,105  34.37 14,816 245 14,571Prince George's 

 34.37 14,816 245 43,105  14,571
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT : 23 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 59,957  39.28 23,554 382 23,172Prince George's 

 39.28 23,554 382 59,957  23,172
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE SUB-DISTRICT : 23A VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 38,722  36.77 14,237 243 13,994Prince George's 

 36.77 14,237 243 38,722  13,994
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE SUB-DISTRICT : 23B VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 21,235  43.88 9,317 139 9,178Prince George's 

 43.88 9,317 139 21,235  9,178
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT : 24 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 48,896  34.28 16,762 249 16,513Prince George's 

 34.28 16,762 249 48,896  16,513
Grand Total
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September 10, 2002 Gubernatorial Primary Election

MARYLAND STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT : 25 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 50,694  38.01 19,270 249 19,021Prince George's 

 38.01 19,270 249 50,694  19,021
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT : 26 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 54,618  37.92 20,713 263 20,450Prince George's 

 37.92 20,713 263 54,618  20,450
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT : 27 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 27,507  28.59 7,863 229 7,634Calvert 

 69,683  37.46 26,105 442 25,663Prince George's 

 34.95 33,968 671 97,190  33,297
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE SUB-DISTRICT : 27A VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 6,768  29.46 1,994 57 1,937Calvert 

 36,810  38.94 14,332 237 14,095Prince George's 

 37.46 16,326 294 43,578  16,032
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE SUB-DISTRICT : 27B VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 20,739  28.30 5,869 172 5,697Calvert 

 28.30 5,869 172 20,739  5,697
Grand Total
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September 10, 2002 Gubernatorial Primary Election

MARYLAND STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT : 28 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 59,796  22.49 13,446 495 12,951Charles 

 22.49 13,446 495 59,796  12,951
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT : 29 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 14,722  27.60 4,063 116 3,947Calvert 

 1,274  23.86 304 4 300Charles 

 41,552  33.97 14,116 496 13,620St. Mary's 

 32.12 18,483 616 57,548  17,867
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE SUB-DISTRICT : 29A VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 1,274  23.86 304 4 300Charles 

 19,212  35.01 6,726 245 6,481St. Mary's 

 34.32 7,030 249 20,486  6,781
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE SUB-DISTRICT : 29B VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 18,088  31.83 5,757 199 5,558St. Mary's 

 31.83 5,757 199 18,088  5,558
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE SUB-DISTRICT : 29C VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 14,722  27.60 4,063 116 3,947Calvert 

 4,252  38.41 1,633 52 1,581St. Mary's 

 30.02 5,696 168 18,974  5,528
Grand Total
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September 10, 2002 Gubernatorial Primary Election

MARYLAND STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT : 30 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 70,352  26.34 18,532 424 18,108Anne Arundel 

 26.34 18,532 424 70,352  18,108
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT : 31 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 40,442  44.85 18,137 365 17,772Anne Arundel 

 44.85 18,137 365 40,442  17,772
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT : 32 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 56,029  26.24 14,701 291 14,410Anne Arundel 

 26.24 14,701 291 56,029  14,410
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT : 33 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 75,845  28.75 21,803 558 21,245Anne Arundel 

 28.75 21,803 558 75,845  21,245
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE SUB-DISTRICT : 33A VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 49,796  28.90 14,393 348 14,045Anne Arundel 

 28.90 14,393 348 49,796  14,045
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE SUB-DISTRICT : 33B VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 26,049  28.45 7,410 210 7,200Anne Arundel 

 28.45 7,410 210 26,049  7,200
Grand Total
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September 10, 2002 Gubernatorial Primary Election

MARYLAND STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT : 34 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 20,370  29.13 5,933 132 5,801Cecil 

 35,344  26.94 9,521 200 9,321Harford 

 27.74 15,454 332 55,714  15,122
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE SUB-DISTRICT : 34A VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 691  27.21 188 5 183Cecil 

 35,344  26.94 9,521 200 9,321Harford 

 26.94 9,709 205 36,035  9,504
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE SUB-DISTRICT : 34B VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 19,679  29.19 5,745 127 5,618Cecil 

 29.19 5,745 127 19,679  5,618
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT : 35 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 71,303  32.19 22,949 564 22,385Harford 

 32.19 22,949 564 71,303  22,385
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE SUB-DISTRICT : 35A VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 47,378  32.32 15,313 388 14,925Harford 

 32.32 15,313 388 47,378  14,925
Grand Total

Page Number : 16 of 20Run Date : 10/1/02



September 10, 2002 Gubernatorial Primary Election

MARYLAND STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS

LEGISLATIVE SUB-DISTRICT : 35B VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 23,925  31.92 7,636 176 7,460Harford 

 31.92 7,636 176 23,925  7,460
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT : 36 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 6,285  28.11 1,767 58 1,709Caroline 

 21,805  26.74 5,831 144 5,687Cecil 

 10,317  45.72 4,717 198 4,519Kent 

 23,259  40.20 9,350 265 9,085Queen Anne's 

 35.13 21,665 665 61,666  21,000
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT : 37 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 7,640  26.95 2,059 58 2,001Caroline 

 16,123  42.47 6,848 273 6,575Dorchester 

 3,001  242.35 7,273 299 6,974Talbot 

 18,663  25.89 4,832 141 4,691Wicomico 

 46.25 21,012 771 45,427  20,241
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE SUB-DISTRICT : 37A VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 4,401  33.67 1,482 66 1,416Dorchester 

 13,405  24.17 3,240 112 3,128Wicomico 

 26.52 4,722 178 17,806  4,544
Grand Total
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September 10, 2002 Gubernatorial Primary Election

MARYLAND STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS

LEGISLATIVE SUB-DISTRICT : 37B VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 7,640  26.95 2,059 58 2,001Caroline 

 11,722  45.78 5,366 207 5,159Dorchester 

 3,001  242.35 7,273 299 6,974Talbot 

 5,258  30.28 1,592 29 1,563Wicomico 

 58.98 16,290 593 27,621  15,697
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT : 38 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 11,103  37.64 4,179 128 4,051Somerset 

 25,222  32.00 8,071 258 7,813Wicomico 

 30,309  32.25 9,776 409 9,367Worcester 

 33.06 22,026 795 66,634  21,231
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE SUB-DISTRICT : 38A VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 11,103  37.64 4,179 128 4,051Somerset 

 8,936  33.03 2,952 90 2,862Wicomico 

 35.59 7,131 218 20,039  6,913
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE SUB-DISTRICT : 38B VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 16,286  31.40 5,114 163 4,951Wicomico 

 30,309  32.25 9,776 409 9,367Worcester 

 31.96 14,890 572 46,595  14,318
Grand Total
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LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT : 39 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 52,648  31.19 16,420 4,340 12,080Montgomery 

 31.19 16,420 4,340 52,648  12,080
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT : 40 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 45,480  32.85 14,938 361 14,577Baltimore City

 32.85 14,938 361 45,480  14,577
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT : 41 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 54,641  41.26 22,546 685 21,861Baltimore City

 41.26 22,546 685 54,641  21,861
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT : 42 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 63,105  35.70 22,527 745 21,782Baltimore 

 35.70 22,527 745 63,105  21,782
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT : 43 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 50,320  36.60 18,417 443 17,974Baltimore City

 36.60 18,417 443 50,320  17,974
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT : 44 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 41,971  29.43 12,353 314 12,039Baltimore City

 29.43 12,353 314 41,971  12,039
Grand Total
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September 10, 2002 Gubernatorial Primary Election

MARYLAND STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT : 45 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 52,622  26.90 14,156 254 13,902Baltimore City

 26.90 14,156 254 52,622  13,902
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT : 46 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 36,656  33.12 12,139 249 11,890Baltimore City

 33.12 12,139 249 36,656  11,890
Grand Total

LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT : 47 VOTER PARTICIPATION

Registered Voted Polls Voted Absentee Total Voted % VotedCounties

 32,873  35.81 11,773 205 11,568Prince George's 

 35.81 11,773 205 32,873  11,568
Grand Total
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